UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DISH NETWORK L.L.C. Petitioner,

v.

MULTIMEDIA CONTENT MANAGEMENT LLC Patent Owner.

Case IPR2019-01015 U.S. Patent No. 8,799,468

MANDATORY NOTICE BY PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 CFR § 42.8

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.8(a)(2), the Patent Owner, Multimedia Content Management LLC, submits the following mandatory notice:

(1) Real Party-in-Interest

The real party-in-interest for the Patent Owner is Multimedia Content Management LLC, a company having its principal place of business at 17330 Preston Rd, #200D, Dallas, TX 75252.

(2) Related Matters

Prior Litigation:

- Catonian IP Management, LLC v. Charter Communications, Inc. et al., Case No. 2:17-cv-00191 (E.D. Tex. March 10, 2017) Terminated June 6, 2017;
- Catonian IP Management, LLC v. Cequel Communications, LLC et al., Case No. 2:17-cv-00190 (E.D. Tex. March 10, 2017) Terminated June 6, 2017;
- Multimedia Content Management LLC v. Grande Communications Networks LLC, Case No. 6:17-cv-00307 (W.D. Tex. November 9, 2017) Terminated June 20, 2018.

Current Litigation:

Multimedia Content Management LLC v. DISH Network L.L.C., Case No. 6:18-cv-00207 (W.D. Tex. July 25, 2018).

Prior IPR Matter:

Unified Patents Inc. v. Multimedia Content Management LLC, IPR2017-01934 (United States Patent No. 8,799,468) (Filed August 11, 2017). Institution Denied March 5, 2018.

Current IPR Matters:

- DISH Network L.L.C. v. Multimedia Content Management LLC, IPR2019-01014 (United States Patent No. 9,465,925) (Filed April 23, 2019);
- DISH Network L.L.C. v. Multimedia Content Management LLC, IPR2019-01015 (United States Patent No. 8,799,468) (Filed April 23, 2019).

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Benjamin R. Johnson	Jeffrey G. Toler
Reg. No. 64,483	Reg. No. 38,342
Toler Law Group, PC	Toler Law Group, PC
8500 Bluffstone Cove	8500 Bluffstone Cove
Suite A201	Suite A201
Austin, TX 78759	Austin, TX 78759
bjohnson@tlgiplaw.com	jtoler@tlgiplaw.com
Tel. 512-327-5515	Tel. 512-327-5515
Fax 512-327-5575	Fax 512-327-5575

(3) Lead and Back-up Counsel

DOCKE.

RM

(4) Service

Δ

Please address all correspondence in this matter to lead and backup counsel at the address provided above. Counsel for Patent Owner consents to electronic service to the extent allowable by the Board and governing rules.

Dated: May 9, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Benjamin R. Johnson

Benjamin R. Johnson, Reg. No. 64,483 TOLER LAW GROUP 8500 Bluffstone Cove Suite A201 Austin, Texas 78759 Telephone: (512) 327-5515 Facsimile: (512) 327-5575

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that the foregoing MANDATORY NOTICE OF PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 CFR § 42.8 was served on the Petitioner counselors of record by electronic notification, as consented to by the petitioner:

> eliot.williams@bakerbotts.com hop.guy@bakerbotts.com ali.dhanani@bakerbotts.com

Dated: May 9, 2019

DOCKET

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Benjamin R. Johnson

Benjamin R. Johnson, Reg. No. 64,483 TOLER LAW GROUP 8500 Bluffstone Cove Suite A201 Austin, Texas 78759 Telephone: (512) 327-5515 Facsimile: (512) 327-5575